BY: Delegate Fulton

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 564, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike "Extension of Time" and substitute "<u>Time Periods</u>"; and in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike "extending" and substitute "<u>altering</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

In the Economic Matters Committee Amendment (SB0564/173759/1), in lines 1, 3, and 4, in each instance, strike "<u>4</u>" and substitute "<u>1</u>"; and in line 2, strike "<u>4-DAY</u>" and substitute "<u>1-DAY</u>".